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1 D19
~ Goksel,Doga Cihan 2264
W Drabke,Lorenz 2435
NATO Chess Championship 2010  22.10.2010

1.3 d5 2.d4 &f6 3.c4 cB 4.5Hc3 dxcd
5.a4 &f5 6.e3 e6 7.2xcd £b4 8.0-0 0-0
9¥e2 2g4 10.h3 £h5 11.8d1 ©bd7 12.e4
We7 13.g4 £g6 14.e5 ©d5 15.4xd5 cxd5
16.2d3 Hac8 17.2f4 Hch ‘18.@92 &xd3
19.¥xd3 Bfc8 20.Hac1 Wd8 21.Exc6 Hxcb
22 Bc1 Wc7 23.8xcB bxcb 24.h4 ©ab
25.b3 ¢5 26.h5 cxdd 27.50g5 Nf8 28.Wxd4
£c3 29.¥d3 h6 30.9f3 Hd7 31.g5 ¥Wb4e
32.g6 fxgb 33.293 gxh5 34.¥g6 &8

35 %xh5 ¥xb3 36.£2h4 Yxad 37.2e7 W4
38.¥e8 Wgd+ 39.80f1 ¥xf3 40.8xf8 ¥xf8
41 ¥xeB+ ©h8 42 ¥xd5 Wf5

0-1

2 B11

Wantiez,Fabrice 2327
B Pedersen,Finn 2292
NATO Chess Championship 2010 22.10.2010

1e4 o8 2.9¢3 db 3.9f3 dxed 4.5xed &5
5.g3 296 6.h4 h6 7.9e5 2h7 8.%h5 g6
93 N6 10.8c4 eb 11.d4 2g7 12.0ed
g5 13.0xf6+ ¥xf6 14.%b3 b6 15.hxg5 hxg5s
16.2e3 2e4 17.0-0-0 Hd7 18.8xh8+ £xh8
19.f3 £d5 20.8xd5 exd5 21.Hxd7 &xd7
22.¥d3 b5 23.%d2 W5 24.8xg5 &xd4
25.g4 Web5 26.Wxd4 Wxg5+ 27.b1 We7
28.a4 a6 29.Wb6 Hc8 30.Wxab We2 31.8d3
Wel+ 32.%a2 bxad 33.%8xad Web 34.c4
@e7 35.cxd5 cxd5 36.%b4+ &f6 37 . Wh6+
&gb 38.Wa5 5 30.9xd5 Wc7 40 Wxf5+
Bbha 41.Wh5+ hg3 42.f4+ Dxfd 43 W54
1-0

3 E20
_ Schenk,Andreas 2519
B Szczesniak,Andrzej 2053
NATO Chess Championship 2010 22.10.2010

1.d4 ©f6 2.c4 e6 3.0¢3 2bd 4.H0f3 c5
593 ©cb 6.292 d5 7.cxd5 ©ixd5 8.8d2
cxdd 9.9 xd4 Dxd4 10.6xd5 Lxd2+

11 %xd2 Hc6 12.Wel3 Wab+ 13.0¢3 Hb4
14.%c1 Dd5 15.8xd5 exd5 16.%g5 0-0
17 $¥xd5 Wb6 18.8b5 Wg6 19.0-0 ab

20¥b4 2eb 21 Efd1 Wh5 22 .8Bd4 b5
23.Wa5 Hfe§ 24 Had1 h6 25.Hd8 ®©h7
26.8xe8 Hxe8 27.Wb6 ficd 28.¥Wc6 EbS
29.b3 2e6 30.¥xab ,3,94 31.82d5 ®h3
32.%d6 Ec8 33.Hch He8 34.d3+ g6
35.20e4 Beb 36.2c7 &f5 37.Bxf7+ &g8
38.¥d7

1-0

4 B32
Helbig,Mark 23686

B Skindzier,Saturnin 2173

NATO Chess Championship 2010  22.10.2010

1.4 ¢c5 293 @c6 3.d4 cxdd 4.2xd4 e5
5.4b5 d6 6.431¢3 ab 7.9a3 f2e6 8.40c¢4 bb
9.5e3 »f6 10.g3 &e7 11.8g2 0-0 12.0-0
Hc8 13.4cd5 ©Dab5 14.b3 &Hixd5 15.4xd5
axd5 16.¥xd5 Hxc2 17.2h3 &£g5 18.Wd3
Hcb 19.8xg5 ¥ixg5 20.a4 b4 21.¥d5 Hd8
22.8ac1 #xc1 23.8xc1 b6 24.2f1 g6
25.8c2 g7 26.h4 h5 27.4e2 Be8 28.2f1
He6 29.¢hg2 He8 30.£c4 He7 31.Wa8 He7
32.¥d8 &b7 33.Wh8 Wch 34.¢2f3 Hc8
35.Wa7 a5 36.He2 Hc7 37.2d5 ¥d7
38.0g2 &c5 39.%Wxa5 N3 40.Be3 4+
41.gxf4 exf4 42 Wixb4 Wgd+ 43.2f1 fxel
44 Wd4+ &h7 45.¥xe3 Wxhd 46 g2 W6
47 W3 Wg7 48.a5 Hed 49 Wxf7 Wxf7
50.8xf7 @g7 51.2d5 Hc1 52.a6 Hal
53.2b7 &f6 54.b4 g5 55b5 g4 56.b6 h4
57.a7 h3+ 58.8293 Hg1+

1-0

5 BO2
_ Sypien,Mateusz 2265
B Jauk,Wilhelm 2168

NATO Chess Championship 2010  22.10.2010

1.e4 D6 2.5¢3 d5 3.exd5 Hixd5 4.5xd5
Wixd5 5.d4 £f5 6.c3 ¢c6 7.913 eb 8.8e2
£e7 9.0-0 0-0 10.9e5 ¥Wd8 11.2c4 Dd7
12.¥e2 Axe5 13.dxe5 b5 14.8d1 Mc7
15.2b3 a6 16.a4 Efd8 17.£f4 Bxd1+
18.8xd1 Ed8 19.h3 h6 20.axbb

6-1%



3] B33
_. Alaslar,Devrim 2167
M Rosenkilde,Alexander 2206
NATO Chess Championship 2010 22.10.2010

1.e4 c5 2.9f3 AcB 3.d4 cxdd 4.2xdd Af6
5.89¢3 eb 6.9db5 d6 7.§g5 a6 8.4a3l3 bs
9.0d5 2e7 10.8xf6 &xf6 11.c4 b4 12.4)¢2
a5 13.93 0-0 14.82g2 £g5 15.0-0 2e6
16.¥9d3 Bb8 17.b3 &b7 18.Bad1 Ed7 19.f4
2h6 20.8) del 6 21.f5 Wb+ 22 Wel
Wxed+ 23.QDcxel Bfd8 24 BEd3 f7
25.9xh6+ gxh6 26.f5

1-0

7 A41
_ Kedzierski,Slawomir 2102
B Andersen,Hans-Christoph 2205
NATO Chess Championship 2010  22.10.2010

1.0f3 d6 2.d4 &g4 3.e3 D6 4.2e2 €6
5.c4 2e7 6.0-0 0-0 7.5¢3 c5 8.hb3 &Hich
9.£b2 cxd4 10.9xd4 £xe2 11.¥xe2 Zc8
12.8fd1 ab

Vo-12

8 D11
_ Giua,Frédéric 2188
B Bicluszewski,Piotr 21563

NATO Chess Championship 2010  22.10.2010

1.d4 d5 2.c4 ¢6 3.3 D6 4.3 &£g4 5.h3
£h5 6.9c3 €6 7.g4 £g6 8.9b3 Wh6 9.He5
Abd7 10.8xg6 hxgb 11.2g2 dxcd 12.¥xc4
Yo-Ya

9 B22
_ Nielsen,Rene Ole 2158
B van Rijn,Wouter 2179

NATO Chess Championship 2010  22.10.2010

1.e4 c5 2.¢3 d5 3.exd5 ¥xd5 4.d4 eb5
5.dxe5 Wxeb+ 6.2e3 N6 7.4f3 W7
8.4\bd2

Yo-14

10 B30
Schott,Guido 2174
B LazarAles 2146

NATO Chess Championship 2010 22.10.2010

1.e4 c5 2.8f3 g6 3.d3 Dcb 4.93 2g7
5.8292 d8 6.c3 We7 7.Ha3 a6 8.0-0 &6
9.He1 0-0 10.h3 eb 11.2e3 b6 12.Wd2
2b7 13.8h6 $e5 14.8xg7 Dxf3+ 15.8xf3
®xg7 16.Hc2 Bad8 17.Ead1 b5 18.h4 h5
19.a3 Bfe8 20.c4

Yo-Ya

11 A47
_ Ozkan,Ervin 2220
B Ranario,Dan 2070

NATO Chess Championship 2010 22.10.2010

1.d4 &\f6 2.3 e6 3.2f4 b6 4.e3 &b7
5.8d3 dB 6.9bd2 Abd7 7.0-0 We7 8.e4 e5
9.89g3 g6 10.dxe5 ©xe5 11.8xe5 dxe5

12.9f3 Dd7 13.8h4 6 14.8e2 h5 15.293

g5 16.h4 g4 17.%Hd2 0-0-0 18.24 &5
19.8c4 Hxd3 20.cxd3 Wd7 21.Efd1 ab

22 Bac1 ¥d4 23.%c2 Bh7 24.2h2 £h6
25.2b1 28 26.f3 2c5 27.f4 exf4 28.&xf4
Wf2 29.¥xf2 &xf2 30.Ebc1 Ehd7 31.g3 &d4
32.8d2

Y2-Ve

12 BO3
Lustig,Mickael 2027
B Mestek,|gor 2199

NATQ Chess Championship 2010 22.10.2010

1.ed D6 2.5 Hd5 3.cd4 Hb6 4.d4 d6 5.f4
dxe5 6.fxe5 @¢6 7.c5 Hd5 8.5)¢c3 &f5
9.8b5 e6 10.90f3 &e7 11.%b3 0-0 12.4xd5
Wrxd5s 13.¥xd5 exd5 14.84xcB bxc6 15.214
Bfb8 16.b3 Bb4 17.0-0 &2d3 18.Ef2 fe4d
19.2d2 EbbS 20.5g5 £g6 21.8e1 ab

- 22.0h3 a4 23.b4 a3 24 8f3 fed 25.8b3

Zad 26.0f2 £c2 27 Be3 &f5 28.Ef3 £g6
29.8b3 £h4 30.Bh3 2e7 31.8b3 h6
32.h3 £c2 33.Ec3 &f5 34 Hf3 Led
35.8g3 £h4 36.Bxed dxed 37.8g4 e3
38.&xe3 Ebxb4 39.2xh4 Eb1+ 40.%f2 Eb2+
41.%f3 Bxa2 42.8Bg4 &©fg 43.Hf4 Eb2

44 e6 Eb3 45.d5 Za8 46.d6 a2 47.e7+
de8 48.8xg7 al¥ 49.8g8+ &d7 50.Exa8



¥xa8 51.8h5 cxd6
0-1

13 BO6
. Redman,Michael 2152
B Franck,Boris 2105
NATO Chess Championship 2010 22.10.2010

1.e4 g6 2.50f3 297 3.d4 d6 4.8c4 cb
5.4b3 &6 6.%e2 0-0 7.0-0 &g4 8.Hbd2
e5 9.dxe5 dxe5 10.h3 &xf3 11.9xf3 Hab
12.c3 Hc5 13.2c2 Be7 14.Hh2 Hh5 15.g3
Y-V

14 D02
~ Geroely,Jozsef 1982
B Bucholtz,Robert 2139

NATO Chess Championship 2010 22.10.2010

1.5f3 d5 2.93 &6 3.892 c5 4.d4 Hch
5.0-0 e6 6.a3 ab 7.dxch £xc5 8.b4 2d6
9.8b2 0-0 10.2bd2 e5 11.c4 d4 12.8g5
he 13.23ged Dixed 14.Hxed Le7 15.4d2
feb 16.Hc1 Ec8 17.2b3 ¥h6 18.c5 Wce7
19.f4 exf4 20.gxf4 &xb3 21.¥xb3 2f6
22.e4 g5 23.e5 2g7 24.e6 Hh8 25.fxg5
fxe6 26 ¥xeb ®eb 27 ¥xe5 &xe5 28.gxh6
®h7 29.Hcel £f4 30.£¢1 &xc1 31.Hxct
&xh6 32.8cd1 EBxf1+ 33.8xf1 g6 34.2e4+
g7 35.5f5 De7 36.8f3 Hc7 37.%f2 ab
38.%0e2 axb4 39.axb4 Hg8 40.£d3 Ed7
41893+ B8 42 83+ ©g7 43.8g3+ B
44 Bgb &f7 45.8b8 De8 46.8xb7

1-0

15 B53
_ Pirs,Matjaz 1934
B Nielsen,Jan Mose 2127
NATO Chess Championship 2010  22.10.2010

1ed4 ¢c5 2.9f3 d6 3.d4 cxdd 4 ¥ixdd 247
5.2e3 ©c6 6.Wd2 Hf6 7.9c¢3 g6 8.h3 Wa5
9.4d3 297 10.2h6 0-0 11.&xg7 &xg7
12.0-0 Bac8 13.a3 ¥h5 14 Wel3 Hfe8
15.8ad1 ab 16.5d5 Hed 17.0xe5 Wxeb
18.2\xf6 exf6

V-2

16 B22
 Krainski,Slawomir 2115
B Steffers,Hendrik 1960
NATO Chess Championship 2010  22.10.2010

1.e4 c5 2.3 ©Dcb 3.d4 cxd4 4.cxd4d d5
5.exd5 ¥xd5 6.9f3 &g4 7.8e2 e6 8.4)c3
2b4 9.0-0 £xc3 10.bxc3 2ge7? 11.h3 &f5
12.2a3 0-0 13.¥b3 ¥Wd7 14.2b5 Hfc8
15.5e5 W7 16.Hfe1 ab 17.2f1 Qg6
18.4xc6 Wxc6 19.c4 £f8 20.Bact Ed8
21.8b2 Wc7 22.¥c3 9d7 23.d5 e5 24.c5
6 25.a4 N8 26.8Bedt ©h8 27.a5 W7
28.8c4 @gG 29.82a3 £d7 30.Eb1 Eabs
31.2a2 £b5 32.c6 bxc6 33.dxc6 Hdc8
34 ¥h3 Heb 35W¥xeb Hxcb 36.¥xch

1-0

17 AQ3
Harwood,Duncan 1439
B Marti,Gyoergy 2225

NATO Chess Championship 2010 22.10.2010

1.4 d5 2.9f3 gb 3.e3 &g7 4.8e2 N6
5.0-0 0-0 6.d3 c5 7.%e1 ©Hcb 8 ¥hd Hd7
9.90¢3 d4 10.exd4 cxd4 11.29e4 eb6 12.¥g3
b6 13.h4 h5 14.9fgs Df6 15.Dxf6+ &xf6
16.2f3 &b7 17.8xeb fxeb 18 ¥xgb+ Hh8
19.2e4 We7 20.Wxh5+ g8 21.8f3 Ef7
2215 @b 23.8g3+ Hg7 24 Bxg7+ &xg7
25.295 ®c7 26.8xb7 ¥xb7 27.f6 2h8
28.8f4 9f7 20.¥g6+ wf8 30.8f1 He8
31.2h6+ @xh6 32.Wxh6+ g8 33.Hf4

1-0

18 A47
_ Nielsen,Henrik Lindholt 2008
B Oltean,Gusztav 2152

NATO Chess Championship 2010 22.10.2010

1.d4 €6 2.0f3 ¢5 3.c3 Hf6 4.g3 b6 5892
&b7 6.0-0 d6 7.Hel &Hbd7 8.8bd2 ®c7
9.e4 e5 10.d5 g6 11.c4 297 12.&8b1 0-0
13.5¢3 a6 14.h3 2ad8 15.2e3 h6 16.Ef1
DHh7 17.5h2 2c8 18.He2 Hh5 19.a4 Hdf6
20.5fe1 &d7 21.2f1 Bde8 22.4d2 Be7
23.¢2h2 N8 24.8f1 2e8 25.2f3 Hhf6
26.292 &d7 27.f4 exf4 28.gxf4 Hh5 29.4f3
Hgfs 30.Hael ¥c8 31.Wg2 We8 32.b3 ¥bs
33.2e2 Bfe8 34.2d3 Hxed 35.%cxed 5

(oM



36.8g1 fxed 37.¥xg6+ ©h8 38.%xed
1-0

19 E11
_ Koopmeiners,Karl 2011
B Picart,Laurent 2139

NATO Chess Championship 2010 22.10.2010

1.d4 Of6 2.c4 eb 3.3 abd+ 4. 2d2 We7
5.93 &Hcb 6.8g2 a5 7.0-0 &xd2 8¥xd2 0-0
9.20¢3 d6 10.d5 ©b8 11.dxeB &£xeb 12.13d4
c6 13.b3

-2

20 BO7
_ Kersic,Matgj 2139
B Adkins,James 2022
NATO Chess Championship 2010  22.10.2010

1.e4 g6 2.d4 &g7 3.9¢c3 d6 4.2e3 &f6
53 0-0 6.8c4 c6 7.a4 e5 8.8ge2 Hbd7
9.0-0 ¥e7 10.a5 2d8 11.d5 c¢5 12.¥d2 h5
13.295 &h7 14.9ad4 W8 15.¢3 £h6 16.b4
cxb4 17.cxbd 8xg5 18.¥ixgs Wh6 19.¥xh6+
&xh6 20.8fc1 Hf8 21.4b5 2d7 22.8xd7
78xd7 23.Bc7 Bab8 24.Hacl He8 25.E7¢2
Bg7 26.0ec3 ab 27.9b6 Hxbb 28.axb6
Bdc8 29.0a4 Hxc? 30.Hxc2 &f§ 31.%f2
de7 32.0e3 d7 33.9b2 15 34.¢0d3 fxed+
35.fxe4 Ha8 36.Hc4 Hce§ 37.8Bf2 we?
38.2a5 &fB 39.h3 Hd7 40.8xb7 EbS
41.9ab Hxb6 42.Dcb+ He8 43.%cd Hb7
44 Za2 Bb6 45.8f2 Bb7 46.5hc3 Eb6 47.g4
hxg4 48.hxgd Bb7 49.g5 Eb6 50.Ef1 Eb7
51.8f2 b6 52.2h2 §Hf8 53.¢0b3 8b7
54.bad Hf7 55.a5 Bf4 56.5xab Hxed
57.b5 Had+ 58.&bh7 &f7 59.¢ec7

1-0

21 A28
__ Kapral,Krzysztof 2127
B Rockhill,Nathaniel 1951
NATO Chess Championship 2010 22.10.2010

1.d4 HcB 2.3 d6 3.c4 6 4.0c3 g4
5.e4 e5 6.d5 Hd4 7.2e3 c5 B.dxc6 £xf3
9.gxf3 ©xc6 10.8d2 ®asb 11.2d5 Wxd2+
12 ¢xd2 0-0-0 13.8g1 2d7 14.b4 2De7
15.8xe7+ &xe7 16.8xg7 d5 17.cxd5 fxb4+
18.e2 Bdf8 19.£h3 b6 20.a3 Le7 21.a4

&c7 22.a5 Hch 23.axb6+ axbb 24 Ha7+
B\b7 25.f4 46 26.8g1 Ha8 27.Hcl+ b8
28.8xa8+ ©xa8 29.2xb6 exf4 30.2c7 Hed
31.f3 &g7 32.8c6 Dd8 33.8b6 a7

34 2xd8

1-0

22 B24
_ Keough,Robert 2114
B Mottais,Francois 2071

NATO Chess Championship 2010  22.10.2010

1.e4 c5 2.8c3 e6 3.g3 d6 4.8g2 D6 5.d3
2e7 6.f4 Db 7.3 h5 8.0-0 d5 9.0e5
Hxeb 10.fxed ©gd 11.exd5 Dxe5 12.dxeb
&xeB 13.8xb7 Eb8 14.8g2 h4 15.¥e2 §gd
16.2c6+ 2d7 17.2f3 6 18.40d5 £eb
19.2xe7 ¥xe7 20.¥e5 Eb6 21.8g5 hxg3
22.hxg3 Wd6 23.2xf6 gxf6 24.¥xd6 Exds
25.Bae1 ©fg 26.8&ed g7 27.8i4 c4
28.Hef1 cxd3 29.&xd3 &xa2 30.Bg4+ &f8
31.8b4 og7 32.b3 ab 33.8gd+ ©f8 34.8b5
8h5 35.8a4 Hc5 36.c4 Ed3 37.8xf6 &xb3
38.8xb3 E2xb3 39.%g2 Eb4 40.Bgfd4 Hc7
41.86f5 a4 42 a5 Zcxcd 43.Bxcd Hxcd

44 a7 g7 45.2a8 6 46.h3 &gb

47 8a5 {5 48 Hab+ thgh 49.%g2 o2+
50.%f3 He3+ 51.%f2 Ha3 52.2a8 Bal
53.8a6 a3 54.Ha8 a2 55.%g2 &f6 56.Hab
Deb 57.9h2 ©db 58.8g2 ©c6 59.8a8
&5 60.2c8+ wb6 61.Ea8 &c5 62.Ecs+
Ye-"/2

23 A12
- Engelen,Johan 1958
B Kiss,Jozsef Istvan 2105

NATO Chess Championship 2010 22.10.2010

1.c4 ¢6 2.g3 d5 3.8g2 Hf6 4.3 &f5
5.0-0 eb B.b3 &d6 7.82b2 0-0 8.d3 ®c7
3.¥c2 Hbd7 10.9bd2 £g6 11.Bac1 Efd8
12.0h4 ab 13.5xg6 hxg6 14.a3 £e5 15.d4
2d6 16.e4 dxed 17.9xed Hxed 18.2xed
N6 19.2g2 We7 20.2a4 £a3 21.8cd1 &xb2
22 ¥xb2 Ed7 23.8d3 Had8 24.8fd1 ¥b4
25.Yc2 b6 26.87c3 Whd 27.¥xb4 axb4
28 &f1 &8 29.che2 de7 30.h4

Vo-Y2



24 B14
- Demjén,Attila 2026
B Ledoux,Jean-Luc 2084

NATQO Chess Championship 2010  22.10.2010

1.e4 c6 2.d4 d5 3.exd5 coxd5 4.c4 Hf6
5.8c3 eb 6.9f3 £e7 7.a3 0-0 8.c5 Ded
0¥c2 f5 10.b4 @Ac6 11.2b5 A6 12.8xc6
bxcd 13.0-0 We7 14.a4 g5 15.8b2 &Hh8
16.80e5 &xe5 17.dxe5 &ixec3 18.84xc3 &d7
19.f4 g4 20.¥f2 ¥d8 21.8fb1 a6 22.b5
cxb5 23.axb5 &xb5 24.2a5 We7 25.4b4
86 26.h3 Hg8 27.h4 g3 28.8d2 £b5
29.8c3 Wxh4 30.8xb5 Wh2+ 31.56f1 Whi+
32.he2 Wxg2+

0-1

25 E61
~ Wagenaar,Harm Theo 2072
B Jose,Franco 2066

NATO Chess Championship 2010  22.10.2010

1.d4 &fe 2.3 g6 3.c4 £g7 4.9¢3 0-0
5895 d6 6.e3 c6 7.2e2 Wa5 8.0-0 &g4
9.&h4 Dbd7 10.h3 &xf3 11.8xf3 e5 12.89¢3
Hfd8 13.%b3 b6 14.8fd1 De8 15.dxe5
dxeb 16.%c2 Hc5 17.Bab1 Bxd1+ 18.Exd1
2d8 19.8xd8 #¥xd8 20.b4 ¥d3 21.%xd3
Axd3 22.b5 Hd6 23.bxc6 bxcB 24.8xch
@Axcd 25.8b5 &ch2 28.9d5 Xf8 27.&h4 5
28.§d8 ed4 29.2a5 &c5 30.2c3 Hi7 31.%f1
®eb 32.9f4+ Hxf4 33.8xb2 Dd3 34.&ch+
Le7 35.8c3 h5 36.he2 &bd 37.2d4 &b
38.f3 exf3+ 39.gxf3 a5 40.2b5 et 41.2e5
g5 42.8d3 f4

Yo-Vs

26 E43
~ | Nilsson,Erik 2149
B Bellemare,Regis 1837

NATO Chess Championship 2010 22.10.2010

1.d4 516 2.c4 e6 3.5¢c3 &bd 4.e3 bb
5.2d3 2b7 6.3 0-0 7.Hge2 d5 8.cxd5
@xd5 9.0-0 ©f6 10.a3 2e7 11.b4 a5 12.b5
c6 13.bxcB Dxchb 14.2b1 Lad 15.8xab
Hxab 16.¥d3 a8 17.9b5 ¥b7 18.e4 EHc8
19.2e3 &a7 20.5ec3 Oxb5 21.9xb5 Le8
22.2f4 Bch 23.8fc1 Hxcl+ 24 Hxcl Ea8
25.Wcd Wd7 26.%co Wxch 27.Bxc6 £d8
28.hf2 &f8 29.&el3 e7 30.8d3 &d7

31.8c4 HcB8 32.5Ha7 Bxed 33.4xcd &c7
34 2xc7 Dxc? 35.9Db5 Hab 36.Ha7 D7
146-15

27 A10
__ Christen,Pierre 2007
B van Run,Rieke 2120

NATQO Chess Championship 2010 22.10.2010

1.80f3 g6 2.c4 897 3.9¢3 d6 4.b4 f5
5.£b2 &£f6 6.¥b3 e6 7.g3 Dc6 8.2g2 0-0
0.d3 g4 10.b5 De7 11.2d1 ¢6 12.8xg7
®xg7 13.0-0 ¢5 14.e3

Va-Va

28 C24
__ Kaygisiz,0zgur Can 1892
B Baudin,Frederic 2096

NATO Chess Championship 2010 22.10.2010

1.4 e5 2.3 Dch 3.8c4 N6 4.d3 d5 -
5.exd5 #ixd5 6.h3 2e7 7.0-0 0-0 8.He1
af6 9..bd2 &Hb6 10.2b3 a5 11.a3 a4
12.8a2 &f5 13.0e4 axed 14.8xed ¥d6
15.8d2 &d7 16.8g4 @c5 17.895 2axgs
18.8xg5 ®h8 19.8h4 ¥Wgb 20.8e3 Heb
21.c3 f5 22.8xe6 Wxeb 23.¥h5 ¥g8
24.8d1 g6 25.¥g5 W7 26.82cH &fe8 27.d4
ed 28.d5 Deb 29.d6 cxdb 30.Hxd6 Heb
31.2d4 g8 32.Bd5 ©c6 33.9d2

Va2

29 A49
Toll Alec 2085
B Kruit,Erik 1887

NATO Chess Championship 2010  22.10.2010

1.d4 &6 2.563 g6 3.93 8g7 4.8g2 db
5.¢3 0-0 8.0-0 &bd7 7.He1 Hed 8.4)fd2
Hxd2 9.9xd2 e5 10.dxeb dxe5 11.%e4
We7 12.%¥b3 Db6 13.295 Web 14.5c5
Wxb3 15.axb3 c6 16.Bed! Be8 17.Hd2 6
18.8e3 &f7 19.Had1 &f8 20.Had4 Hxad
21.bxad 2eb 22.a5 Hec8 23.b4d {5 24 2d7+
&xd7 25.8xd7+ Heb 26.Hxhb7 ed 27.8xa7
®Hd5 28.e3 ¢5 29.2f1 cxb4 30.c4+ Bxcd
31.8xcd+ toxcd 32.8f1 Be8 33.%e2 b3
34.a6 £c5 35.84xc5 Bxch 36.%d2 Ea5
37.a7 Ba2+ 38.dhc1 $c3 39.Be7+ ©d3
40 Hb7 e 41.8xh7 &xf2 42.8g7 dxel



43 8Bxg6 Bxa7 44.%0b2 Ha2+ 45.xb3 Bxh2
46,86 Hf2 47 b3 Bf3 48.8Hgs &f2+
49.d4 Bxg3 50.Ef6 2f3 51.8f8 e3 52.8h8
f4 53.ed4 g2 54.8g8+ Eg3 55.8e8 Hg4
56.0f5 ©f3 57.8a8 Zh4 58.¢g5 2h7
59.8f8 Hg7+ 60.2h4 e2 61.8e8 &f2
62.85e4

0-1

30 D11
~ Narman,Goekhan 20865
B Lefevre,Steve 1833

NATO Chess Championship 2010 22.10.2010

1.d4 d5 2.¢c4 ¢cB 3.0f3 &f5 4 %h3 Whe
5.23¢3 ¥xb3 6.axb3 &b 7.¢5 Nd7 8.b4 ab
9.b5 Dxc5 10.dxch5 &xc5 11.bxc8 bxch
12.e3 ab5 13.5d4 He7 14.0xf5 Dxf5
15.2d3 Hd6 16.0-0 0-0 17.e4 d4 18.5Ha4
&h4 19.e5 Dc8 20.b3 ¢5 21.2a3 He7
22.6xch Hac8 23.8xb4 axbd 24.Hed Hd5
25.2c4 ©Hc3 26.9d6 Ba8 27.8xa8 Exal8
28.f4 Hal3 295 exf5 30.&xf7+ &f8 31.8c4
g6 32.g4 d3 33.8xd3 Hxb3 34.gxf5 gxf5
35.8xf5+ e7 36.Bf7+ &d8 37.4f5 Bb2
38.82d7#

1-0

31 A40
__ Cheung,Jan 2030
B Stuhr,Finn 1692

NATO Chess Championship 2010 22.10.2010

1.d4 g6 2.c4 b6 3.¢3 2g7 4.93 &b7
5ed4 eb 6.2g5 He7 7.Wd2 c6 8.e5 d6

9.exd6 Wxd6 10.90ed4 Wd7 11.H)6+ &xi6
12.8xf6 0-0 13.8d3 We7 14 Wh6

0-1

32 D02
_ Kuzminaite,leva 2016
B Galloway,James 1624

NATO Chess Championship 2010  22.10.2010

1.d4 d5 2.93 D6 3.292 c6 4.0f3 294
5.2e5 Abd7 6.9xg4 Dxgd 7.e4 Dgfé 8.eb
£Ng8 9.0-0 e6 10.¢3 ¥h6 11.We2 2e7
12.$bh1 0-0-0 13.2e3 h5 14.h3 g6 15.c4
Ah6 16.8c1 ©Of5 17.cxd5 exd5 18.4xd5
Axed 19.fxe3 5 20.¢3 ©b8 21.8e6 h4d

22.g4 fxg4 23.8xg4 c5 24.84xd7 Bxd7
25.d5 c4 26.e4 295 27 .51 He? 28.e6 Wd6
29.e5 ¥c5 30.Wg4 el 31.Hae1 Wg3
32.¥xg3 hxg3 33.%g2 Heh7 34.2h1 &f4
35.d6 c8 36.4)d5 g5 37.4f6 Bh6 38.e7
Hxf6 39.exf6

1-0

33 C30
_ Daler,Neset 2013
B Geerts,Luc 1514

NATO Chess Championship 2010 22.10.2010

1.e4 e5 2.4¢c3 Hf6 3.f4 d6 4.0f3 Dch
5.d3 b6 6.8e3 2b7 7¥d2 &e7 8.2e2 Hg4
0.2g1 exf4 10.¥xf4 Hge5 11.2e3 Qg6
12,815 Hhd 13.4xh4 &xhd+ 14.g3 &76
15. W12 @xc3+ 16.bxc3 We7 17.8f1 0-0

- 18.Yf5 &c8 19.¥d5 2d7 20.d4 Web

21.¥xeb fxe6 22.2d2 h6 23.Bg1 De7
24.hd c5 25h5 Hacs 26.g4 Hh7 27.g5
g8 28.Hg3 Hce8 29.a4 He7 30.a5 b5
31.dxc5 dxc5 32.8xch Hfe8 33.é4xe7 Bxe7
34.e5 hxgb 35.8xg5 Ef7 36.8b1 a6 37.c4
He7 38.cxb5 ®h6 39.Bggl £xb5 40.8xb5
axb5 41.8h1 Hd5 42 8xb5 Hf2+ 43.5bc1
#el3 44.8ch Bf4 45 8g1 Had 46 Eg6+

' hxh5 47 8Bxg7 Dcd 48 Eb7 Dxa5 49.Bbc7

kg5 50.0d2 &f5 51.52d3 Ba3+ 52.c3 &b3
53 8f7+ g5 54.82c8 &gb 5586+ ©g7
56.8c7+ &g8 57.Exeb Ha8 58.%¢2 Hab
59 Bgb+ &h8 60.e6 Db7 61.8h6+ g8
62.8xb7 He8 63.50d3 HdS8+ 64.ched Hd1
65.8g6+ ©f8 6687+

1-0

34 C30
__ Parisse,Denis 1960
B Voroblievas,Art ras 1859

NATO Chess Championship 2010 22.10.2010

1e4 e5 2.4 ¢6 3.013 exf4 4.d4 g5 5.2c4
N6 6.We2 fe7 7.2d2 h6 8.6¢3 b5 9.8b3
a5 10.a3 2a6 11.9e5 Eh7 12.¥f3 d6
13.0g4 Dxgd 14.¥xgs Hd7 153 h5
16.h3 Wa7 17.9e2 b4 18.axb4 fxe2
19.¥xe2 ¥xdd4 20.£c3 ¥b6 21.Bxab Bxab
22.bxa5 Wa7 23.¥d3 2h6 24.Yd4 ¥as
25.¥qg7 Heb 26.8xe6 fxeb 27.Wg6+ &d7
28.¥xh5 Wa7 29.¥f3 Hab 30.h4 gxh4d
31.8xf4 Wch 32.Wf2 Wg5 33.Wa7+ Hc?



34.0-0 h3 35.#f2 d5 36.e5 £c5 37.%h2
&xf2 38.8xf2 hxg2 39.8Bxg2 W4+ 40.%h3
Whe+ 41.893 d4 42.8xd4 Dd5 43.8¢3
W4+ 44.nh3 W1 45.5h2 W4+ 46.2h3
W5+ 47.2h2 Hxc3

0-1

35 ACQ
. De Cat,Ben 1927
Bl Csizmadia,Csaba

NATO Chess Championship 2010 22.10.2010

1.g4 ¢5 2.8g2 d5 3.95 £c6 4.d3 e5 5.5)¢3
2eB6 6.e4 d4 7.%ce2 h6 8.h4 &e7 9.49h3
We7 10.f4 exf4 11.8xf4 @De5 12.9hg1 hxgb
13.hxg5 Exh1 14.8xh1 294 15%d2 0-0-0
16.b3 16 17.0-0-0 &d6 18.2b1 He7 19.gxf6
gxfé 20.c3 ©7¢6 21.8c1 Wab 22.b4 cxb4
23.cxd4 ©b8 24.dxe5 fxe5 25.2g95 Eh8
26.2f3 £2e6 27.d4 exd4d 28.9xd4 Dxd4

29 Wixd4 Wxa2#

0-1

36 A38
~ Kocur,Marc 1880
B Ross,Dave 1800

NATO Chess Championship 2010 22.10.2010

1.963 5 2.93 Heb 3.892 d6 4.0-0 g6
5d3 &g7 6.c4 Hf6 7.65c3 0-0 8.8b1 Eb8
9.a3 a5 10.2e1 &d7 11.9c2 ¥c8 12.h4
axb4 13.axb4 cxb4 14.9Hxbd Dxb4 15.Exb4
£h3 16.¥Wb3 @xg2 17.5oxg2 Web+ 18.%g1
h5 19.£e3 eb 20.2a7 Ha8 21.8xb7 Hh7
22.¥b5 Hfc8 23.8c1 g5 24 ¥xc6 Excb
25292 2f8 26.2e3 Hh7 27.8a7 Zac8
28.9b5 d5 29.9\d4 BEc7 30.8xc7 Exc?
31.exd5 Bxel 32.&xcl1 exd5 33.2b5 0f6
34.8b2 £e7 35.h3 Hd7 36.Hc7 &6
37.2a3 &g7 38.0xd5 £d8 39.8bd g5
40.2e7 &xe7 41.5xe7 Hf6 42.5c6 teb
43.53b4 5 44 h4 gxhd 45.gxhd @f6 46.2f3
heb 47.4\¢2 294 48.d4+ &Hf6 49.5e3 Hh6
50.%f4

1-0

37 EQ0
~ Bublys,Vaidotas 1930
Bl Stone,Stephen 1600

NATO Chess Championship 2010 22.10.2010

1.d4 g6 2.c4 297 3.e4 d6 4.3 ¢5 5.d5
N6 6.2¢3 0-0 7.2d3 b5 8.46xb5 &ab
9.0-0 2xb5 10.cxb5 a6 11.Eel axb5
12.82xb5 ¥c7 13.a3 &bd7 14 ¥e2 B8
15.Eb1 &f8 16.2f4 e6 17.2c6 Ha7 18.e5
dxe5 19.2xe5 ¥h6 20.2xb8 Wxh8 21.dxeb
Dxeb 22¥c4 h5 23.2d5 Dgd 24.8xeb
fxe6 25.%xe6+ Hh7 26.¥c6 £d4 27.He2
Bxa3 28.5xd4 ¥xh2+

0-1

38 C62
" Morrison,Munroe 1861
B Goodall,Rodney

NATO Chess Championship 2010 22.10.2010

1.e4 e5 2.9f3 Hcb 3.2b5 d6 4.d4 2g4
5.d5 ab 6.8xc6+ bxch 7.dxc6 D6 8.4c3
£2e7 9.0-0 0-0 10.¥d3 Wc8 11.44d5 He8
12.c4 Eb8 13.b3 £d8 14.2b2 Ah5 15.Eaei
2h3 16.9d2 &xg2 17.hxg2 g4+ 18.%h1
Nf4 19.9xf4 ¥ixf4 20.We3 Wha 21.%¥g3
fe6 22 %xh4 &xh4 23.0f3 Le7 24.2d1
£h6 25.8d3 Hxc6 26.8fd1 Hch 27.3d5
#xd5 28.cxd5 Hf6 29.8g2 Egb+ 30.f1
Hf8 31.Hc1 £d8 32.che2 Le8 33.8Bc6 abd
34.8a6 &d7 35.8xa5 c6 36.Ba7+ £c7
37.8xe5 dxeb 38.Hxe5+ £d6 39.Hxgb
hxg6 40.85xc7 ©xc7 41.dxc6 ©&xc6 42.%d3
®c5 43.33 16 44.f4 ©d6 45.%2d4 5 46.exf5

gxf5 47.a4 g6

1-0

39 B12
" Chwieseni,Ed 1800

B Langelier,Frederic
NATO Chess Championship 2010 22.10.2010

1ed c6 2.d4 d5 3.e5 25 4.8d3 eb 5 &xf5
exf5 6.f4 Ad7 7.3 ¢5 8.¢3 cxd4 9.cxd4
&b+ 10.2d2 a5 11.0-0 &h6 12.8xb4 axb4
13.%h3 a5 14.a3 Hcd 15.dxch 0-0 '
16.89bd2 ¥xc5+ 17.82h1 ¥b6 18.Wxh4 Wab
19.h3 Qg4 20.hxgd Whe+ 21.5g1 fxg4
22.9Hh2 g3 23.9hf3 6 24 ¥xb7 Had8
25.e6 ¥Wxf4 26.e7 Weld+ 27.8f2 Wxf2+



28.h1 h5 29.exf8l+ dhxf8 30 Wbd+ g8
31.%d4 Wixd4 32.5xd4 g5 33.8f1 &g7
34.5f5+ g6 35.2xg3 He8 36.0xh5 &xh5
37 8xf6 bhd 38.9f3+ g3 39.20h2 &c2
40.8f3+ ©h4 41.Eh3#

1-0

40 C44
—_ Murray,Brian 1466
B Kacevicius,Dangiras 1730
NATO Chess Championship 2010 22.10.2010

1.e4 eb 2513 &6 3.c3 &f6 4.43 d5
5.20bd2 dxed 6.dxed £c5 7.b4 £b6 8.b5
Dad 9.50xe5 0-0 10.¥c2 He8 11.5)df3 h6
12.2d3 ¢5 13.bxc6 bxc6 14.0-0 We7
15.8b2 Hxe5 16.9xe5 ¥xeb 17.c4 We7
18.¥c3 2eb 19.2a3 c5 20.e5 HA7 21.Bae1
QcB 224 2ab 23.¥c2 éxel 24.8xe1 Hd4
25 W2 @fs 26.2d1 Bb8 27.£e4 Hd4

28 8xd4 ¥e8 29.EBd1 &xc4 30.%c2 £b5
31.2b2 b6 32.Wxc5 He8 33. W2 2a4

34 Bc1 Bd8 35.%g3 Hd2 36.4c3 ddi+
37.8xd1 £xd1 38.e6 g6 39.exf7+ Wx{7
40.8xg6 Wc7 41.8f7+ 8 42¥g7+ he?
43 216+ BHd7 44 2eb+ Dd6 45.¥xc7+ Hxc7
46.2e5+ ©d8 47.f5 ©e7 48.5f2 8c2 49.94
£d3 50.8h3 2cd4 51.50f3 &xb3 52.axb3 ab
53.297 £d7 54.8xh6 Heb+ 55.0f4 Hd3+
56.5he3 Nc5 57.b4 Had 58.¢bdd H\b6
59.8g5+ &d6 60.hd Hd5 81.h5 Hxbd
62.h6 Heb+ 63.2c3 Deb 64.2f4 a5
65.8xe5+ hxeb 66.h7 &4 67.h8Y dxgd
68.f6 a4 69.f7

1-0

41 B12
Ghiacy,Jelani 1517

B Vercauteren,Daniél 1689

NATO Chess Championship 2010  22.10.2010

1e4 c6 2.2¢3 d5 3.5 &f5 4.d4 e6 55f3
Nd7 6.g3 He7 7.5h4 Ec8 8.b4 Hgb

9.4 xf5 exf5 10.a3 Le7 11.9He2 @Dgf8 12.h4
fNeb 13.2h3 g6 14.£h6 b6 15.8d2 Wc7
16.0-0 ¥d8 17.&&h2 ©Hb8 18.9)f4 Hxf4
19.Wixf4 Bg8 20.¥d2 ©d7 21.c3 Hf8
22.Hael Deb 233 Hc7 24.¥el3 &f8
25.8xf8 ©xf8 26.Wh6+ Hq7 27.94 fxgd
28.ixgd $g8 29.8f6 Wes 30.Hefl g5
31.81f5 gxh4 32.%xh4 ®e7 33.g5 We8

34.8f3 Dxg5 35.Hg3 Hed 36.8xg7+ Lxg7
37.8f3 We7 38.¥g4+ Wg5 39.Wxgh+ Hxgd
40.8g3 h6 41.&f5 He7 42.@92 fé 43.e6 h5
44.8e3 hd 45.5h2 ©h6 46.294 Hgb
47.@92 f5 48.8d1 Bxeb 49.8e5 ©f6
50.2h5 Exe5 51.dxe5+ hxeb 52.2e8 c5
53.bxch bxch 54.£a4 f4 55.4c2 f3+
56.¢0h2 fd 57 £ad He3 58.8b5 c4
50.2c6 2 60.50g2 h3+ 61.2f1 Hf3 62.8xd5
Nd2#

0-1



Round 7

O~NO OO WNPRP

AR WWWWWWWWWWNNNDNNNNNMNNNRPRPRPRPEPRPRPERPEPRPERRERE
PO OO~NOUDMNWNRPOOONOODUOPR~AWNRPRPOOONOODUOA~AWNEOO

22-10-2010
. Goksel Doga Cihan
. Wantiez Fabrice
. Schenk Andreas
. Helbig Mark
. Sypien Mateusz
. Alaslar Devrim
. Kedzierski Slawomir - Nato
. Giua Frédéric
. Nielsen Rene Ole
. Schott Guido
. Ozkan Ervin
. Lustig Mickael - Nato
. Redman Michael
. Geroly Jozsef
. Pirs Matjaz
. Krainski Slawomir
. Harwood Duncan
. Nielsen Henrik Lindholt
. Koopmeiners Karl - Nato
. Kersic Matej
. Kapral Krzysztof
. Keough Robert
. Engelen Johan
. Demjén Attila
. Wagenaar Harm Theo
. Nilsson Erik
. Christen Pierre
. Kaygisiz Ozgiir Can
. Toll Alec
. Narman Gokhan
. Cheung Jan
. Kuzminaite leva
. Daler Neset
. Parisse Denis - Nato
. De Cat Ben
. Kocur Marc
. Bublys Vaidotas
. Morrison Munroe
. Chwieseni Ed
. Murray Brian
. Ghiacy Jelani

TUR (2264 F)( 5.0)
BEL (2327 F)( 6.0)
GER (2519 F)( 5.5)
GER (2366 F)( 5.0)
POL (2265 F)( 4.5)
TUR (2167 F)( 5.0)
POL (2102 F)( 4.5)
FRA (2188 F)( 4.5)
DEN (2158 F)( 4.5)
GER (2174 F)( 4.5)
TUR (2220 F)( 4.0)
FRA (2027 F)( 3.5)
ENG (2152 N)( 4.0)
HUN (1982 F)( 4.5)
SLO (1934 F)( 4.0)
POL (2115 F)( 4.5)
ENG (1939 F)( 4.5)
DEN (2008 F)( 4.0)
GER (2011 F)( 3.5)
SLO (2139 F)( 4.0)
POL (2127 F)( 4.0)
USA (2114 F)( 3.5)
NED (1958 F)( 3.5)
HUN (2026 F)( 3.0)
NED (2072 F)( 3.0)
DEN (2149 F)( 3.0)
LUX (2007 F)( 3.0)
TUR (1892 F)( 3.0)
ENG (2095 F)( 2.5)
TUR (2065 F)( 3.5)
NED (2030 F)( 3.5)
LTU (2016 N)( 3.5)
TUR (2013 F)( 3.5)
FRA (1960 N)( 2.0)
BEL (1927 F)( 2.0)
BEL (1880 F)( 3.0)
LTU (1930 N)( 1.5)
ENG (1861 F)( 2.5)
ENG (1800 N)( 2.5)
CAN (1466 N)( 2.5)
CAN (1517 N)( 1.0)

Drabke Lorenz
Pedersen Finn
Szczesniak Andrzej
Skindzier Saturnin
Jauk Wilhelm
Rosenkilde Alexander
Andersen Hans-Christoph
Bieluszewski Piotr
Van Rijn Wouter
Lazar Ales

Ranario Dan

Mestek Igor

Franck Boris

Bucholtz Robert
Nielsen Jan Mose
Steffers Hendrik - Nato
Marti Gyorgy

Oltean Gusztav
Picart Laurent

Adkins James
Rockhill Nathaniel
Mottais Francois

Kiss Jozsef Istvan
Ledoux Jean-Luc
Jose Franco
Bellemare Regis

Van Run Rieke
Baudin Frédéric

Kruit Erik

Le Fevre Stephen - Nato
Stuhr Finn - Nato
Galloway James - Nato
Geerts Luc
Voroblievas Artiiras
Csizmadia Csaba
Ross David

Stone Stephen
Goodall Rodney
Langelier Frederic
Kacevicius Dangiras
Vercauteren Daniél

GER (2435 F)( 6.0)
DEN (2292 F)( 5.0)
POL (2053 F)( 4.5)
POL (2173 F)( 4.0)
GER (2168 F)( 4.5)
DEN (2206 F)( 4.0)
GER (2205 F)( 4.5)
POL (2153 F)( 4.5)
NED (2179 F)( 4.5)
SLO (2146 F)( 4.5)
USA (2070 F)( 4.5)
SLO (2199 F)( 4.5)
FRA (2105 F)( 4.0)
USA (2139 F)( 3.5)
DEN (2127 F)( 4.0)
NED (1960 F)( 3.5)
HUN (2225 F)( 3.0)
HUN (2152 F)( 3.0)
FRA (2139 F)( 3.5)
USA (2022 F)( 3.0)
USA (1951 N)( 3.0)
FRA (2071 F)( 3.5)
HUN (2105 F)( 3.5)
FRA (2084 F)( 4.0)
USA (2066 N)( 3.5)
CAN (1637 N)( 3.0)
NED (2120 F)( 3.0)
FRA (2096 F)( 3.0)
NED (1887 N)( 3.5)
ENG (1833 F)( 2.5)
DEN (1692 N)( 2.5)
ENG (1624 N)( 2.5)
BEL (1514 F)( 2.5)
LTU (1859 F)( 3.0)
HUN ( 0 )(3.0)

ENG (1800 N)( 2.0)
CAN (1600 N)( 2.5)
CAN( 0 )(15)

CAN( 0 )(15)

LTU (1730 N)( 0.5)
BEL (1689 N)( 1.5)

0-1
1-0
1-0
1-0
Yo-Ya

Yo-Ya
Yo-Y2
Yo-Ya
Yo-Y2
Yo-Yo
0-1

Yo-Ya

Yo-Ya
1-0
1-0
1-0
Yo-Yo
1-0
1-0
Yo-Y2
Yo-Yo

Yo-Y2
Yo-Y2
Yo-Y2
Yo-Y2
0-1
1-0
1-0
1-0
1-0
0-1
0-1
1-0
0-1
1-0
1-0
1-0
0-1



STANDING AFTER ROUND

N-ELO F-ELO Title Team

Nr. Name
1 Drabke Lorenz
2 Wantiez Fabrice
3 Schenk Andreas
4 Goksel Doga Cihan
5 Pedersen Finn
6 Helbig Mark
7 Alaslar Devrim
8 Giua Frédéric
9 Andersen Hans-Christoph
10 Kedzierski Slawomir - Nato
11 Nielsen Rene Ole
12 Van Rijn Wouter
13 Schott Guido
14 Jauk Wilhelm
15 Szczesniak Andrzej
16 Ranario Dan
17 Harwood Duncan
18 Sypien Mateusz
19 Mestek Igor
20 Geroly Jozsef
21 Bieluszewski Piotr
22 Lazar Ales
23 Krainski Slawomir
24 Ozkan Ervin
25 Kersic Matej
26 Kapral Krzysztof
27 Franck Boris
28 Rosenkilde Alexander

2435
2379
2519
2264
2292
2366
2167
2188
2205
2102
2158
2179
2174
2168
2053
2070
1939
2265
2199
1982
2153
2146
2115
2220
2139
2127
2105
2206

2435 m
2327 f

2519 m
2264 **
2292 f

2366 f

2167 **
2188 **
2205 **
2102 **
2158 **
2179 f

2174 **
2168 **
2053 **
2070 **
1939 **
2265 **
2199 **
1982 **
2153 **
2146 **
2115 **
2220 **
2139 **
2127 **
2105 **
2206 **

7

Germany
Belgium
Germany
Turkey
Denmark
Germany
Turkey

France
Germany
NATO
Denmark

The Netherlands
Germany
Germany
Poland

United States of America
United Kingdom
Poland
Slovenia
Hungary
Poland
Slovenia
Poland

Turkey
Slovenia
Poland

France
Denmark

Country Pts TPR Buch MB

GER
BEL

GER
TUR
DEN
GER
TUR
FRA
GER
POL
DEN
NED
GER
GER
POL
USA
ENG
POL
SLO

HUN
POL
SLO

POL
TUR
SLO

POL
FRA
DEN

6.0
6.0
5.5
5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
4.5
4.5
4.5
4.5
4.5
4.5
4.5
4.5
4.5
4.5
4.5
4.5
4.5
4.5
4.5
4.5
4.0
4.0
4.0
4.0
4.0

2496
2506
2414
2394
2375
2305
2288
2219
2238
2249
2195
2267
2245
2225
2274
2216
2255
2245
2192
2206
2269
2126
2120
2167
2186
2140
2086
2083

32.0
30.0
30.5
31.0
30.0
29.5
28.5
31.0
30.5
29.5
29.0
28.5
28.0
28.0
27.5
27.0
27.0
27.0
26.5
26.5
26.0
25.5
24.5
30.0
29.0
28.5
27.0
26.5

22.5
21.0
22.0
22.0
21.0
21.5
21.0
23.5
21.0
21.0
19.5
21.0
20.0
20.0
21.0
21.0
19.0
19.0
19.0
18.5
19.0
18.0
18.0
21.5
20.5
20.0
20.0
18.5



29 Pirs Matjaz

30 Redman Michael

31 Nielsen Jan Mose

32 Skindzier Saturnin

33 Nielsen Henrik Lindholt
34 Ledoux Jean-Luc

35 Bucholtz Robert

36 Kiss Jozsef Istvan

37 Daler Neset

38 Keough Robert

39 Picart Laurent

40 Engelen Johan

41 Narman Gokhan

42 Cheung Jan

43 Koopmeiners Karl - Nato
44 Jose Franco

45 Mottais Francois

46 Lustig Mickael - Nato
47 Steffers Hendrik - Nato
48 Kuzminaite leva

49 Kruit Erik

50 Oltean Gusztav

51 Rockhill Nathaniel

52 Demjén Attila

53 Christen Pierre

54 Voroblievas Artlras
55 Wagenaar Harm Theo
56 Kaygisiz Ozgiir Can
57 Adkins James

58 Nilsson Erik

59 Van Run Rieke

60 Csizmadia Csaba

1934
2152
2127
2173
2008
2084
2139
2105
2013
2114
2139
1958
2065
2030
2011
2066
2071
2027
1960
2016
1887
2152
1951
2026
2007
1859
2072
1892
2022
2149
2120

0

1934 **
0
2127 **
2173 **
2008 **
2084 **
2139 **
2105 **
2013 **
2114 **
2139 **
1958 **
2065 **
2030 **
2011 **
0
2071 **
2027 **
1960 **
0
0
2152 **
0
2026 **
2007 **
1859 **
2072 **
1892 **
2022 **
2149 **
2120 **
0

Slovenia

United Kingdom
Denmark

Poland

Denmark

France

United States of America
Hungary

Turkey

United States of America
France

The Netherlands

Turkey

The Netherlands

NATO

United States of America
France

NATO

NATO

Lithuania

The Netherlands
Hungary

United States of America
Hungary

Luxembourg

Lithuania

The Netherlands

Turkey

United States of America
Denmark

The Netherlands
Hungary

SLO
ENG
DEN
POL
DEN
FRA
USA
HUN
TUR
USA
FRA
NED
TUR
NED
GER
USA
FRA
FRA
NED
LTU

NED
HUN
USA
HUN
LUX
LTU

NED
TUR
USA
DEN
NED
HUN

4.0
4.0
4.0
4.0
4.0
4.0
3.5
3.5
3.5
3.5
3.5
3.5
3.5
3.5
3.5
3.5
3.5
3.5
3.5
3.5
3.5
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0

2190
2094
2043
2132
2053
2042
2016
2038
2021
2081
1979
1986
2095
1985
2096
2013
1980
2040
1908
1905
2003
2067
2080
2031
2070
2021
1966
1981
1999
1857
1940
1888

26.0
26.0
25.0
24.5
24.5
22.5
29.0
27.5
27.5
26.0
26.0
25.5
25.5
25.5
25.0
24.5
23.5
23.0
20.5
20.5
19.5
27.5
27.0
26.5
25.5
23.5
23.0
23.0
22.5
21.5
21.5
21.0

18.5
18.0
18.0
17.5
17.0
16.5
21.5
20.0
19.0
20.0
18.5
18.0
17.0
17.0
19.0
16.5
17.0
16.5
15.0
135
14.5
19.5
19.5
19.5
18.0
17.5
17.0
16.5
17.0
16.0
16.0
16.0



61 Kocur Marc

62 Baudin Frédéric
63 Bellemare Regis
64 Marti Gyorgy

65 Geerts Luc

66 Le Fevre Stephen - Nato

67 Toll Alec

68 Galloway James - Nato

69 Stone Stephen

70 Morrison Munroe

71 Stuhr Finn - Nato

72 Murray Brian

73 Chwieseni Ed

74 Parisse Denis - Nato
75 De Cat Ben

76 Ross David

77 Bublys Vaidotas

78 Goodall Rodney

79 Vercauteren Daniél
80 Langelier Frederic
81 Ghiacy Jelani

82 Kacevicius Dangiras

1896
2096
1637
2225
1664
1833
2095
1624
1600
1861
1692
1466
1800
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1800
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1517
1730

1880 **
2096 **
0
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1514 **
1833 **
2095 **
0
0
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0
0
0
0
1927 **
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France

Canada
Hungary
Belgium

NATO

United Kingdom
NATO

Canada

United Kingdom
NATO

Canada

United Kingdom
NATO

Belgium

United Kingdom
Lithuania
Canada
Belgium
Canada
Canada
Lithuania

BEL

FRA
CAN
HUN
BEL

ENG
ENG
ENG
CAN
ENG
DEN
CAN
ENG
FRA
BEL

ENG
LTU

CAN
BEL

CAN
CAN
LTU

3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
2.5
2.5
2.5
2.5
2.5
2.5
2.5
2.5
2.5
2.0
2.0
2.0
15
15
1.5
15
1.0
0.5

1841
1888
1855
1912
1752
1828
1818
1616
1820
1695
1681
1656
1682
1883
1725
1623
1670
1618
1569
1596
1420
1329
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20.5
20.5
20.5
23.0
21.5
21.5
19.5
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18.5
18.5
17.5
16.0
24.0
21.5
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22.0
195
18.0
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21.0
18.5
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15.5
15.0
15.0
16.5
16.0
14.5
14.5
13.0
135
13.0
13.0
11.5
17.0
14.5
135
16.0
13.0
13.5
10.0
15.0
135



Teamresults

BEL - Belgium
Name Elo 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 | Total] Buch MB Ranking
1. Wantiez Fabrice 2327 1 |05| 1 |o5]| 1 1 1 6 30,0 21,0 2
2. Kocur Marc 1880 | O 1 0 0 1 0 1 3 21,0 15,0 61
3. Geerts Luc 15141 1 0 0 0 1]105| 0 2,5 23,0 16,5 65
4. De Cat Ben 1927 O 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 215 14,5 75
5. Vercauteren Daniél 1689 O 0 0 0|05| 0 1 1,5 18,0 13,5 79
6.
Total 15 113,5 80,5
Country total (Best 4 results) 13,5 95,5 67,0
CAN - Canada
Name Elo 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 | Total|] Buch MB Ranking
1. Bellemare Regis 1637 ] O 0 [o5] 1 0 1]05 3 20,5 15,0 63
2. Stone Stephen 1600 | O 0 1105]0 0 1 2,5 19,0 13,0 69
3. Murray Brian 1466 § O 0 1 0|05 O 1 2,5 17,5 13,0 72
4. Goodall Rodney 0 0 0 [05] 0 1 0 0 15 19,5 13,0 78
5. Langelier Frederic 0 0 0 0 0 [05] 1 0 15 13,5 10,0 80
6. Ghiacy Jelani 1517 O 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 21,0 15,0 81
Total 12 111,0 79,0
Country total (Best 4 results) 9,5 76,5 54,0
DEN - Denmark
Name Elo 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 | Total|] Buch MB Ranking
1. Pedersen Finn 22921 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 5 30,0 21,0 5
2. Nielsen Rene Ole 2158 1 05| 1 0|05] 1 1]105] 45 29,0 19,5 11
3. Rosenkilde Alexander 2206 | O 1105|121 1105] 0 4 26,5 18,5 28
4. Nielsen Jan Mose 2127 1 0 [05]05( 1 ]05(05 4 25,0 18,0 31
5. Nielsen Henrik Lindholt 2008 | O 1 0 1105|05( 1 4 24,5 17,0 33
6. Nilsson Erik 2149 105]|05| 0 |05[(05]05(0,5 3 21,5 16,0 58
Total 2451 156,5 | 110,0
Country total (Best 4 results) 17,51 1105 77,0
FRA - France
Name Elo 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 | Total|] Buch MB Ranking
1. Giua Frédéric 2188 1 1 1|/05] 0 |05]05] 45 31,0 23,5 8
2. Franck Boris 2105 1 (05105 O |05 1 |05 4 27,0 20,0 27
3. Ledoux Jean-Luc 20841 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 4 22,5 16,5 34
4. Picart Laurent 2139 05|05 1 (05| 0 [05]05] 35 26,0 18,5 39
5. Mottais Frangois 2071 405]105( 1 0 0 1 (051 35 23,5 17,0 45
6. Baudin Frédéric 2096 | 1 0 0 1 0 ]05(05 3 20,5 15,5 62
Total 22,51 150,5 | 1110
Country total (Best 4 results) 16 106,5 78,5




Teamresults

GER - Germany

Name Elo 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 | Total] Buch MB Ranking
1. Drabke Lorenz 2435 05| 1 1]05] 1 1 1 6 32,0 22,5 1
2. Schenk Andreas 2519 1 |05| 1 [o5([05]| 1 1 5,5 30,5 22,0 3
3. Helbig Mark 2366 § 05| 1 1]05|05[05]( 1 5 29,5 21,5 6
4. Andersen Hans-Christoph 22051 1 (05|05 1 1 0 |05 45 30,5 21,0 9
5. Schott Guido 2174 1 |0o5| 1 [0o5(05]|05]|05] 45 28,0 20,0 13
6. Jauk Wilhelm 2168 § 0,5/ 05| 1 1 1 0 |05] 45 28,0 20,0 14
Total 30 178,5 | 127,0
Country total (Best 4 results) 21 122,5 87,0
HUN - Hungary
Name Elo 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 | Total] Buch MB Ranking
1. Geroly Jozsef 19821 0O 1|05 1 1 0 1| 45 26,5 18,5 20
2. Kiss J6zsef Istvan 2105 1 1 0|05| 0 |05|05] 35 27,5 20,0 36
3. Oltedn Gusztav 2152 | 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 27,5 19,5 50
4., Demjén Attila 2026 | O 1]05| 0 1]05| 0 3 26,5 19,5 52
5. Csizmadia Csaba 0 05| 0 |05| 0O 0 1 1 3 21,0 16,0 60
6. Marti Gyorgy 2225 05| O 0 1]05[ 1 0 3 20,5 15,0 64
Total 20 149,5 | 108,5
Country total (Best 4 results) 14 108,0 77,5
LTU - Lithuania
Name Elo 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 | Total] Buch MB Ranking
1. Kuzminaite leva 2016 § 05| O 0 1 ]05]05[ 1] 35 20,5 13,5 48
2. Voroblievas Arturras 1859 § 05| O 1]05| 0 0 1 3 23,5 17,5 54
3. Bublys Vaidotas 1930 ] O 1 0|05]| 0 0 0 1,5 22,0 16,0 77
4. Kacevicius Dangiras 1730 O 0]05] 0 0 0 0 0,5 18,5 13,5 82
5.
6.
Total 8,5 84,5 60,5
Country total (Best 4 results) 8,5 84,5 60,5
LUX - Luxembourg
Name Elo 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 | Total| Buch MB Ranking
1. Christen Pierre 2007 J 05| O 1 0 /05/05]|05 3 25,5 18,0 53
2.
3.
4,
5.
6.
Total 3 25,5 18,0
Country total (Best 4 results) 3 25,5 18,0




Teamresults

NED - The Netherlands

Name Elo 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 | Total] Buch MB Ranking
1. Van Rijn Wouter 2179 1 |0o5| 1 |05 O 1]05] 45 28,5 21,0 12
2. Engelen Johan 1958 05| 0 [05] 1 1 0 [05] 35 25,5 18,0 40
3. Cheung Jan 2030} O 1 1]105| 0 0 1 3,5 25,5 17,0 42
4. Kruit Erik 1887 05| O 0 1 0 1 1 3,5 19,5 14,5 49
5. Wagenaar Harm Theo 2072 1 |05(05] O 0 [05]05 3 23,0 17,0 55
6. Van Run Rieke 2120 1 0 [05] 0 1 0 [05 3 21,5 16,0 59
Total 21 1435 | 103,5
Country total (Best 4 results) 15 99,0 70,5
POL - Poland
Name Elo 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 | Total|] Buch MB Ranking
1. Szczesniak Andrzej 2053 10505 1 105 1 1 0 4.5 27,5 21,0 15
2. Sypien Mateusz 2265 1 0 1/05|05| 1 ]05] 45 27,0 19,0 18
3. Bieluszewski Piotr 2153 1 (05| O 1 1105[|05]| 45 26,0 19,0 21
4, Krainski Slawomir 2115 1 0 0 1 1105 1 4,5 24,5 18,0 23
5. Kapral Krzysztof 2127 1 (05|05] O 1 0 1 4 28,5 20,0 26
6. Skindzier Saturnin 217305 1 [05] O 1 1 0 4 24,5 17,5 32
Total 26 158,0 | 1145
Country total (Best 4 results) 18 105,0 77,0
SLO - Slovenia
Name Elo 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 | Total] Buch MB Ranking
1. Mestek Igor 2199 05| 1 [05]05[05]|05]| 1 4,5 26,5 19,0 19
2. Lazar Ales 2146 ) 1 0 [05] 1 ([05] 1 (05] 45 25,5 18,0 22
3. Kersic Matej 2139 1 |05]| O 1]05( 0 1 4 29,0 20,5 25
4. Pirs Matjaz 1934 05|05 1 1 0 [05]05 4 26,0 18,5 29
5.
6.
Total 17 107,0 76,0
Country total (Best 4 results) 17 107,0 76,0
TUR - Turkey
Name Elo 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 | Total|] Buch MB Ranking
1. Goksel Doga Cihan 2264 1 1 1105(105( 1 0 5 31,0 22,0 4
2. Alaslar Devrim 2167 05| 1 [05] 1 [05]05( 1 5 28,5 21,0 7
3. Ozkan Ervin 22201 1 1 1 0 [05] 0 [05] 4 30,0 21,5 24
4. Daler Neset 2013 1 0 [05] 0 1 0 1 3,5 27,5 19,0 37
5. Narman Gokhan 2065 05| 1 0 0 0 1 1 3,5 25,5 17,0 41
6. Kaygisiz Ozgiir Can 1892 J05]|05(05] 0O 0 1105 3 23,0 16,5 56
Total 24 165,5 | 117,0
Country total (Best 4 results) 17,51 117,0 83,5




Teamresults

UK - United Kingdom

Name Elo 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 | Total] Buch MB Ranking
1. Harwood Duncan 1939 J05|05| 1 |05[05]|05]| 1 4,5 27,0 19,0 17
2. Redman Michael 2152 105 1 0 1 0 1]105] 4 26,0 18,0 30
3. Toll Alec 2095 O 1 1 0 0 [05] 0 2,5 21,5 14,5 67
4, Morrison Munroe 1861 O 0 0 11]1]05| 0 1 2,5 18,5 13,5 70
5. Chwieseni Ed 1800 O 0 |05| 0 0 1 1 2,5 16,0 11,5 73
6. Ross David 1800 | O 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 19,0 13,5 76

Total 18 128,0 90,0

Country total (Best 4 results) 13,5 93,0 65,0

USA - United States

Name Elo 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 | Total|] Buch MB Ranking
1. Ranario Dan 2070 1 1 0 1 0 1]105] 45 27,0 21,0 16
2. Bucholtz Robert 2139 1 1 005|/05|05| 0 3,5 29,0 21,5 35
3. Keough Robert 2114 1 |05]| O 1]05| 0 [05] 35 26,0 20,0 38
4, Jose Franco 2066 | O 1]05[05(| 0 1]05] 35 24,5 16,5 44
5. Rockhill Nathaniel 1951 J 05| O 1 0 1]05| 0 3 27,0 19,5 51
6. Adkins James 2022 ) O 1 0 1 1 0 0 3 22,5 17,0 57

Total 21 156,0 | 115,55

Country total (Best 4 results) 15 106,5 79,0

NATO - NATO

Name Elo 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 | Total] Buch MB Ranking
1. Kedzierski Slawomir - Nato 2102 1 |05(|05] 1 0 1]05] 45 29,5 21,0 10
2. Koopmeiners Karl - Nato 20114 O 1 1105|05| 0 [05] 35 25,0 19,0 43
3. Lustig Mickael - Nato 2027 O 1 0 [05] 1 1 0 3,5 23,0 16,5 46
4. Steffers Hendrik - Nato 1960 | O 0 1 1]05( 1 0] 35 20,5 15,0 47
5. Le Fevre Stephen - Nato 1833 ] O 0|05| 1|05[05(| 0 2,5 21,5 16,0 66
6. Galloway James - Nato 1624 0O 0 ]05] 0 1 1 0 2,5 19,5 14,5 68
7. Stuhr Finn - Nato 1692 ] O 0 0 1 1]05| 0 2,5 18,5 13,0 71
8. Parisse Denis - Nato 1960 O 1[/05[05| 0 0 0 2 24,0 17,0 74

Total 245] 1815 132,0

Country total (Best 4 results) 15 98,0 71,5




Ranking teams

RANKING AFTER ROUND 7

Nr. Team Best 4 Bucholz | MBucholz Best 5 Best 6
1. GER - Germany 21 122,5 87 25,5 30
2. POL - Poland 18 105 77 22 26
3. TUR - Turkey 17,5 117 83,5 21 24
4. DEN - Denmark 17,5 110,5 77 21,5 245
5. SLO - Slovenia 17 107 76 17 17
6. FRA - France 16 106,5 78,5 19,5 22,5
7. USA - United States 15 106,5 79 18 21
8. NED - The Netherlands 15 99 70,5 18 21
9. NATO - NATO 15 98 71,5 17,5 20

10. HUN - Hungary 14 108 77,5 17 20

11. BEL - Belgium 13,5 95,5 67 15 15

12. UK - United Kingdom 13,5 93 65 16 18

13. CAN - Canada 9,5 76,5 54 11 12

14. LTU - Lithuania 8,5 84,5 60,5 8,5 8,5

15 3 25,5 18 3 3

. LUX - Luxembourg




BEST GAME PRIZE

12 D43
Skindzier,Saturnin 2173
B Koopmeiners,Kari 2011

NATO Chess Championship 2010 21.10.2010

1.d4 d5 2.5f3 46 3.c4 c6 4.5c3 €6
5.205 h6 6.2h4 dxc4 7.e4 g5 8.293 b5
9.2e¢5 h5 10.h4 g4 11.2e2 2b7 12.0-0
Nbd7 13.f3 g8 14.5\xf7 &xf7 15.fxgd &e7
16.95 2.g4 17.2xg4 hxg4 18.%¥xg4 297
19.e5 Wb6 20.g6 Zaf8 21.h5 2h6 22.2h4+
1-0



Correction of game from round 5

25 B19
[ ] Voroblievas,Artras 1859
B lLedoux,Jean-Luc 2084

NATO Chess Championship 2010 21.10.2010

1.ed c6 2.d4 d5 3.2c3 dxed 4.5 xed 2f5
5.50g3 £g6 6.h4 h6 7.2f3 «ud7 8.h5 £h7
0.4d3 &xd3 10.%xd3 e6 11.2f4 a5+
12.2d2 ¥c7 13.0-0-0 <«.gfé 14.c4 0-0-0
15.2ed4 &c5 16.4xc5 2xc5 17.g3 g4
18.2Zhf1 &e5 19.5xe5 Wxe5 20.2e3 Wxhs
21.%c3 £2b6 22.c56 2c¢7 23.2d3 Wd5
24.%h4 b5 25.cxb6 axb6 26.Zfd1 &b7
27.We7 Zd7 28.Yb4 2d6 29.Wd2 WxaZ
30.%Wc2 2b4 31.%We2 Ha8 32.%c2 Wed+
33.©b1 Wd5 34.2c1 Had 35.%d1 a5
36.Zb3 Hal+ 37.%c2 W5+ 38.2d3 Zabs
39.2a1 Edd5 40.g4 Zxal 41.%xa1 Wxg4d
42 Va4 We2+ 43.2d2 £xd2 44.2xd2 Wbs
45 Wa3 Wed+ 46.%0b1 c5 47.9f3 f5 48.dxc5
Wed+ 49.%7xed fxed 50.Ee2 bxch 51.Exed
e5 52.f4 exf4 53.Exf4 ©c6 54.Zf7 g5
55.Zh7 H2d6 56.Eg7 ©d5 57.&c2 Led
58.2c7 &d4 59.8d2 &Ecd+ 60.Lc2 Hf6
61.b3+ ©d4 62.5d7+ Ded

0-1
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